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city to be so made out that it may be bound in 
two or more volumes, so that the different vol-
umes shall contain the descriptions of the real 
estate situated in the different districts, and the 
taxes thereon, and the names of the owners of 
personal property residing in the different districts, 
and the taxes thereon. Each of said volumes 
shall be so numbered or paged that it may be 
designated and referred to by number or pages, or 
by both, in the warrant and in the clerk's certifi-
cate, which are attached or appended to the tax 
roll as required by law, or the warrant and certifi-
cate may be attached to each such volume. 

SECTION 4. Whenever the common council of Duplicate tax 

said city shall direct the tax roll for any year to 
be made out so as to be bound in two or more 
volumes, as provided in the preceding section, it 
shall be lawful for the city clerk of said city, and 
it shall be his duty to make out in the same man-
ner the duplicate tax roll containing the state, 
county and school taxes, as required by law. 

SECTION 5. The salary of the city treasurer Salary of city 

shall be five thousand dollars a year, and be shall 
not be held responsible for any funds deposited 
by him in any bank designated as the city depos-
itory. 

SECTION 8. This act shall be taken and held to 
be an amendment to the charter of the city of 
Milwaukee, and shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1889. 

[No. 432, A.] 	[Published March 26, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 162. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 162, of the laws of 1877, 

incorporating the city of New London. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Swum 1. Section 1, of sub-chapter 8, of chap-
ter 162, of the laws of 1877, is hereby amended so 
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Amendment to as to read as follows: The elective officers of said 
chapter 182, 	• 
laws leer, 	city shall be a mayor, treasurer, city clerk, assessor 
elective 	and school commissioner, to be elected by the city officers. 

at large, and the following officers to be elected 
from each ward, viz.: One alderman, one school 
commissioner, one supervisor to represent his 
ward in the county board of supervisors, one jus-
tice of the peace and one constable. The common 
council shall have power to appoint one street 
commissioner, chief of police, city attorney, city 
surveyor, and such other officers as are necessary 
for the proper management of the affairs of said 
city. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting 
with the provisions of this act me hereby re-
pealed so far as they conflict with any of the pro-
visions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication 

Approved March 25, 1889. 

[No. 680, A.] 	[Published March 26, 1889.1 

CHAPTER 163. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of New 

London. 

Amendment to 
the charter of 
the city of New 
London, sec-
tion 14, chapter 
4, amended. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 14, of chapter 4, of the 
charter of the city of New London is hereby 
amended to read as follows: Section 14. The 
common council shall annually provide that all 
printing authorized or required by said common 
council to be done for the use or official benefit of 
said city, shall be let by contract to the low-
est bidder for the term of one year. beginning 
April 1st of each year, but no bid shall be con-
sidered unless made by the resident publisher of 
a weekly newspaper devoted to New London and 
vicinity and having a list of at least one hundred 
and fifty bona fide subscribers, who receive their 

Repealed. 


